1
Lesson 2: point-to-multipoint wireless planning systems
Advanced Technology in Radiocommunications
POINT‐TO‐MULTIPOINT WIRELESS PLANNING
SYSTEMS
Advanced Technology in Radio Communications
Pablo Corral González
Communications Engineering Department

SIEMENS WALKAIR (2)
 It assures BER< 10-9
 Channel equalization and Trellis codification
 99.999% availability
 Optionally, it allows equipment redundancy.
 adaptive frequency to reduce CIR.
N° Sectors 4/6, 4/6, 4,/8/12
N° of terminal stations(Max.) 16, 16, 16
1.75 MHz 2x14, 2x28,2x28 MHz 2x84,2x168,2x336 MHzBandwidth (Max.)*
8, 16, 16N° carriers (Max)*
Up to 2, 2, 3 **Frequency re-using factor
By cell (BS)By sectorBy carrier
2xE1 16, 32, 32xE1 96,192, 384xE1Capacity without frequency re-using
128, 256, 256 768, 1536, 3072
48, 96, 192
*    Limitated by hardware, not by bandwidth
**  Capacity can be increased by 50% using several  polarizations 80
41
Lesson 2: point-to-multipoint wireless planning systems
Advanced Technology in Radiocommunications
2.3. MANUFACTURERS AND DISTRIBUTORS (8):
MOTOROLA(1)
P-T-MP equipment
- Frequencies:5.47 - 5.725 GHz
- Gain 7 dBi
- Rate transmission: 20 Mbps
- LOS and NLOS
-Allowed protocols: IPV4, UDP,
TCP, ICMP, Telnet, HTTP, FTP,
SNMP
-Network management: HTTP,
FTP, SNMP version 2c
Advantage SM
PIRE: Adjustable
Advantage AP
PIRE: 30 dBm
Base station
User
81
Lesson 2: point-to-multipoint wireless planning systems
Advanced Technology in Radiocommunications
2.3. MANUFACTURERS AND DISTRIBUTORS (9):
MOTOROLA(2)
P-T-P equipment
PTP 58300 & PTP 54300
- Frequencies: 5.725 GHz–5.875 GHz
5.470 GHz–5.725 GHz
-Channel bandwidth: 15 MHz
- Channel selection: Dynamic
Frequency Selection (i-DFS) or
manual selection
- Antenna: 9º beam width and 23 dBi of gain
- Dynamic modulation, between BPSK and 64QAM
- Security and encryption: owner model and optional 128 and 256 AES
82
42
Lesson 2: point-to-multipoint wireless planning systems
Advanced Technology in Radiocommunications
PTP 54500 data
- 99,987% disponibility
- Bandwidth: 15 MHz
-Modulation: 64QAM
-Nowadays working!!
2.3. MANUFACTURERS AND DISTRIBUTORS (10):
MOTOROLA(3)
83
Lesson 2: point-to-multipoint wireless planning systems
Advanced Technology in Radiocommunications
2.3. MANUFACTURERS AND DISTRIBUTORS (11):
OTHERS
MARCONI Communications:http://www.marconi.com
Alcatel: http://www.alcatel.com
Telaxis Communications (Millitech): http://www.telaxis.com